The purpose for submission
We herewith would like to submit our drawing . No. SD-0020 as
following reason.
Would you please give us your considerations.
1. The purpose for submission
Reasons Main content (or Points of difference)
New parts□
Specification change according to your□

（－）φＤ＋βMax.
Max. 15Min. 5Min.Ｌ＋α
9. Part Number System
TＤＺ － ２Ｒ５ Ｄ ４７５
Series code Capacitance code Lead and PVC free code
Max. Operating Voltage code
Expressed in voltage Expressed in microfarads by three digits.
(example: 2R5=2.5V.DC) First two digits are significant figures and
third digit indicate the number of zeros for
capacitance.
10. Standard Ratings
Max. operating voltage Capacitance Internal Resistance Case size (mm)
ELNA Part No. (V.DC) (F) (mΩ) D Lφ
DZ-2R5D475T 2.5 4.7 200 or less 12.5 31.5
DZ-2R7D475T 2.7 4.7 200 or less 12.5 31.5
11. Packaging Procedures
(1) Numbers of products in packages (pcs.)
Case size Packing quantity
12.5 31.5 800φ ×
(2) Packing case dimensions (mm)
Case size L Max. W Max. H Max.
12.5 31.5 300 230 150φ ×
SD-0020 4/8ELNA CO., LTD.
W
H
L
Label
12. Measuring of method
(1) Capacitance Charge is Max. operating voltage (V1). Discharge current is 47mA.
It shall be calculated by the time to 1.0V from 2.0V.
47(mA) 10 T(sec)× ×
-3
Capacitance = (F)
2.0 - 1.0
(2) Internal Resistance (at 1 kHz)
Internal Resistance = Vc 1mA (mΩ)／
SD-0020 5/8ELNA CO., LTD.
1mA
Ａ
+C
C～ V
Voltage(V)
Ａ
V1
＋Ｃ
1.0Ｅ Ｖ
0
30min T(sec)
Time
C
onstant
current
discharge
circuit
2.0
Cautions for Using DYNACAP(Electric Double Layer Capacitor)
Usage■
1. Since DYNACAP is polarized, do not apply a reversed voltage.
DYNACAP is polarized. If a reversed voltage is applied for a long time, the leakage current will
increase abruptly, which may cause a decrease in the capacity, an increase in the internal resistance,
and causing leakage or damage to the product in some cases.
2. Do not apply any voltage higher than the operating maximum voltage (this means the surge voltage in the
case of short-time charge).
If an over voltage is applied to the product, the leakage current will increase abruptly and the product
will become overheated, which may cause a decrease in the capacity, an increase in the internal
resistance, and causing leakage or damage to the product in some cases.
3. Do not use smoothing a power supply (for absorbing its ripple).
Since the internal resistance of DYNACAP is high, the product will be overheated if it is used for
smoothing a power supply (for absorbing its ripple), which may cause a decrease in the capacity, an